# CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sophie Buhai		12/21/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Lisa Mayock		12/21/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vena Cava LLC
Street Address:	457 Broome Street
Internal Address:	#2F
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3138261	VENA CAVA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)489-8340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-489-8230

Email: nytmpto@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Driscoll

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 2: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86862-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen M. Keegan	
Signature:	/Colleen M. Keegan/	FMARK

900186039 REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0881

Date:	03/09/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=reg#page1.tif source=reg#page2.tif	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, effective as of December 21, 2010, from Sophie Buhai, an individual of the United States with an address at 435 Clinton Street #2, Brooklyn, New York 11231, and Lisa Mayock, an individual of the United States with an address at 302 Bedford Avenue #339, Brooklyn, New York 11211 (collectively "Assignors"), to Vena Cava LLC a New York limited liability company located at #2F 457 Broome Street, New York, New York 10013 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to Federal trademark registration 3,138,261 for the mark VENA CAVA, a copy of which registration is attached hereto for reference (the "*Trademark*"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof.

Sophie Buhai

Lisa Mayock

DWT 15455935v1 0080542-000001

RECORDED: 03/09/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0883